

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

SOCCSKSARGEN REGION

January 13, 2023

REGION MEMORANDUM ESSD-2023-005

SPECIAL VIRTUAL MEETING OF CHILD PROTECTION UNIT (CPU) REGION AND DIVISION FOCAL PERSONS

To: Schools Division Superintendents

1. To strengthen the implementation of Child Protection Program in the region pursuant to existing DepEd Orders on Child Protection, the region and division focal persons or their alternates are invited to attend the virtual special meeting on January 18, 2023 at 10:00-11:30 in the morning.

- 2. The agenda of the meeting are as follows:
 - A. Knowing each other
 - B. Orientation on roles and responsibilities of Child Protection Focal Person
 - C. Reportorial requirements of schools, divisions and the region
 - D. Short input on handling cases on child protection
 - E. Laying down of Child Protection Program Implementation Plan for the year F. Other Matters
- 3. The meeting link will be posted to the group chat.

4. For queries and more information, contact Ismael N. Ngitngit, Jr., Project Development Officer IV, at 09101879877 or <u>ismael.ngitngit001@deped.gov.ph.</u>

5. Immediate dissemination of this memorandum is desired.

Encl.: None Reference: DepEd Orders on Child Protection Program To be indicated in the Perpetual Index under the following Subjects: CHILD MEETING PROGRAM

INN / RM/ ESSD-PSS/ CHILD PROTECTION UNIT (CPU) REGION AND DIVISIONN CHILD PROTECTION FOCAL PERSONS VIRTUAL SPECIAL MEETING**/**006/ January 13, 2023



Address: Regional Center, Brgy. Carpenter Hill, City of Koronadal Telefax No.: (083) 2288825/ (083) 2281893 Website: depedroxii.org Email: region12@deped.gov.ph



AFOR'

TO D. ROC Director IV





Address: Regional Center, Brgy. Carpenter Hill, City of Koronadal Telefax No.: (083) 2288825/ (083) 2281893 Website: depedroxii.org Email: region12@deped.gov.ph

